Stereotactic X-ray
breast biopsy procedure
technical guide
Please consult product labels and package inserts for indications, contraindications, hazards,
warnings, cautions, and information for use. Bard, VACORA, and UltraClip are registered trademarks
of C. R. Bard, Inc., or an affiliate. Copyright ©2008, C. R. Bard, Inc. All rights reserved. S11645-0
Product Code Description
VACORA® Vacuum Assisted Biopsy System
10 Gauge
VB10118 10g Biopsy Probe  10g x 118mm
VB10140 10g Biopsy Probe  10g x 140mm
VC10118 10g Coaxial Cannula for 10g x 118mm
VC10140 10g Coaxial Cannula for 10g x 140mm
VBB40SI Needle Guide for Siemens Stereotactic Systems 4.0mm
VBB40CY Needle Guide for Cytoguide Stereotactic Systems 4.0mm
VBB40FI Needle Guide for Fischer Stereotactic Table 4.0mm
VBB40GE Needle Guide for GE Stereotactic Systems 4.0mm
VBB40LO Needle Guide for Lorad Stereotactic Table 4.0mm
VC10118P 10g Plastic Radiolucent Coaxial Cannula for 10g x 118mm
VC10140P 10g Plastic Radiolucent Coaxial Cannula for 10g x 140mm
VBB45SI Needle Guide for Siemens Stereotactic Systems 4.5mm
VBB45CY Needle Guide for Cytoguide Stereotactic Systems 4.5mm
VBB45FI Needle Guide for Fischer Stereotactic Table 4.5mm
VBB45GE Needle Guide for GE Stereotactic Systems 4.5mm
VBB45LO Needle Guide for Lorad Stereotactic Table 4.5mm
14 Gauge
VB14116 14g Biopsy Probe  14g x 116mm
VB14138 14g Biopsy Probe  14g x 138mm
VC14116 14g Coaxial Cannula for 14g x 116mm
VC14138 14g Coaxial Cannula for 14g x 138mm
VC14116P 14g Plastic Radiolucent Coaxial Cannula for 14g x 116mm
VC14138P 14g Plastic Radiolucent Coaxial Cannula for 14g x 138mm
VBB27CY Needle Guide for Cytoguide Stereotactic Systems 2.7mm
VBB27FI Needle Guide for Fischer Stereotactic Table 2.7mm
VBB27GE Needle Guide for GE Stereotactic Systems 2.7mm
VBB27SI Needle Guide for Siemens Stereotactic Systems 2.7mm
VBB27LO Needle Guide for Lorad Stereotactic Table 2.7mm
Adapters
VA1SI  Adapter for Siemens Stereotactic Systems
VA1FI  Adapter Plate for Fischer Stereotactic Table
VA1LO  Adapter Plate for Lorad Stereotactic Table